



423 Front Street
Lynden, WA 98264
Phone: (360) 354-3687



Called By: For:		Bidder's Name Address		Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
City of Lynden LINE RD. PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264						Tiger Construction PO Box 368 Everson, WA 98247		Stremler Gravel Inc. PO Box 527 Lynden, WA 98264		DeKoster Excavating, Inc. 9602 Double Ditch Rd. Lynden, WA 98264		Colacurcio Brothers Const. Co., Inc. 3287 H Street Rd. Blaine, WA 98230			
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
Schedule A - Roadway and Storm															
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 7,483.98
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 363.41
3	Temporary Trench Patch	200	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.88	\$ 13.46
4	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 31,312.94
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 5,172.04
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 1,685.97
7	Sawcut ACP	5,475	LF-IN	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,737.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 6,022.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,475.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 0.29
8	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	104	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 13.40
9	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	145	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6.38
10	Water	10	M GAL.	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 20.21
11	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	3,925	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 0.04	\$ 157.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 392.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 392.50	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.46
12	Gravel Base	430	TON	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 14,405.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,955.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 14.65
13	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	150	TON	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 61.75	\$ 27.18
14	Commercial HMA	160	TON	\$ 175.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 33,760.00	\$ 207.50	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 214.63	\$ 17.53
15	Wooden Pedestrian Railing	50	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 159.75	\$ 66.33
16	Infiltration Trench	45	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 42.97
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	550	LF	\$ 48.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 30,525.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 43.63	\$ 8.10
18	Catch Basin Type 1	6	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1,528.75	\$ 521.83
19	Catch Basin Type 2 48 In. Diam.	3	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,112.50	\$ 392.38
20	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 464.58
21	Erosion Control and Water Pollution Prevention	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,068.75	\$ 607.38
22	Topsoil Type A	650	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 8.30	\$ 5,395.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,450.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13.58	\$ 4.82
23	Sod Installation	600	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2.94
24	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
25	Extruded Curb	800	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 12.98	\$ 6.02
26	Recessed Pavement Marker	1.20	HUN	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,936.00	\$ 7,123.20	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 4,634.00	\$ 2,689.50
27	Mailbox Support, Type 1	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 447.50	\$ 256.30
28	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 704.75
29	Paint Line	4,795	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,795.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 3,164.70	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,356.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,356.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 1.02	\$ 0.66
30	Plastic Stop Line	32	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 720.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 24.13	\$ 3.92
31	Plastic Crosswalk Line	304	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 3,009.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 12.48	\$ 5.02
32	Removing Paint Line	4,795	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 1.43	\$ 6,856.85	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,952.75	\$ 1.45	\$ 6,952.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,590.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 0.28
33	Gravity Block Wall	285	SF	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 24,082.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 62.88	\$ 20.13
34	Structure Excavation Class B Incl. Haul	55	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 1,718.75	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 34.56	\$ 17.39
35	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B, Incl. Haul	120	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 12.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 0.78
36	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 66.58
37	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule A					\$ 277,125.00	\$ 243,742.35	\$ 303,104.50	\$ 299,750.75	\$ 363,832.50						
Schedule B - Water Main															
38	PVC Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam.	70	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 127.50	\$ 81.09
39	Shoring or Extra Excavation Trench	325	SF	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 208.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 32.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 2.24
40	Connect to Existing Water Main	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 1,184.27
Subtotal Schedule B					\$ 7,825.00	\$ 11,408.00	\$ 12,982.50	\$ 21,075.00	\$ 12,225.00						
Sales Tax (8.7%)					\$ 680.78	\$ 992.50	\$ 1,129.48	\$ 1,833.53	\$ 1,063.58						
Total Schedule B					\$ 8,505.78	\$ 12,400.50	\$ 14,111.98	\$ 22,908.53	\$ 13,288.58						
TOTAL SCH A & SCH B (INCL SALES TAX)					\$ 285,630.78	\$ 256,142.85	\$ 317,216.48	\$ 322,659.28	\$ 377,121.08						